m 300 XC 2010 <2010><US><6475J0>

FRONT FORK DISASSEMBLED
8911

® -

- w <>
@
Y PIQE i  am =TT

®- . @

| SIEHE SETTING LISTE

o SEE SETTING LIST
' -
@ @ =Y @ SIEHE SETTING LISTE
) | SEE SETTING LIST
@] SIEHE SETTING LISTE @ SIEHE SETTING LISTE
| SEE SETTING LIST SEE SETTING LIST
@ a SIEME SETTING LISTE e

SEE SETTING LIST @- & @
n ]
@¢ @ s sernmauste

SEESETTING LIST | 5%

2@
T SIEH NG LIST @ & @
3 E E_S_ETTI»(\SLIS'»E.
i SEE SETTING LiS3 @3 | SIEHE SETTING LISTE
e SEE SETTING LIST

& '® @ -®

@ @ ®

-c® @
Reparatur-Kit )
it @A =

Teile mit

Parts with@ @ g
FLUID B . —

<'5.¢'V
Pos Part Number Description Additional Text Quantity
3 486008118 Adjuster compression cpl. 2.00
12 48600736 Fork outer tube 49,13x577 dt54 2.00
13 48600698 Fork protection ring 62,1mm 2.00
15 48600429 DU-BUSH D48XD52X12DDL02 2.00
16 48600013 Supportwasher 50x57,6x1,5 2.00
17 48600347 OIL SEAL RING 48X57,8X9,5 03 2.00
18 48600070 Snap ring SB58x1,5 acc drawing 2.00
19* 48600816 Dirt scarper NOK 48mm 2.00




22 48600428 DU-BUSH D47XD49X20DDL02 2.00
24 48600281 Membrane 11,2x37x112 2.00
26 48600301 O-ring 9,5x1,5 NBR70 yellow 2.00
27 46810811 O-ring 17x2 70 Sh NBR black 2.00
28 48600280S SCREW BUSH M20X1 L=33 CPL. 2.00
29 48600275 Copper disc 20,5x26x1 2.00
30 48600269 Adjustment tube 6x371 2.00
31 48600464 Piston rod 12x405 2.00
32 48600459 Lock nut M12x1 h23 WAF17 2.00
33* 48600887 Needle 4,5x43,6 rebound 2.00
34 48600298 O-ring 2x1,5 NBR70 2.00
35 48600444 Spring (5,4) 4-23 rebound 2.00
38 914100298 POLISHED SPRING 4,8 N/MM 0.00
38 914100308 SPRING 5,0 N/MM 0.00
38 914100598 SPRING 4,0 N/MM SET 0.00
38 91410060S SPRING 4,2 N/MM SET D=5,0MM 0.00
38 914100278 SPRING 4,4 N/MM SET D=5,1MM 0.00
38 91410028S SPRING 4,6 N/MM SET D=5,1MM 0.00
39 48600457 Preload bush 35x43x3,5 0.00
39 48600456 Washer 35x43x2,5 plastic 0.00
39 48600458 Washer 35x43x1,5 plastic 0.00
40 48600525 Spring retainer 12,3x19x1,25 r 10mm increase 2.00
42 48600520 Spring support ring 27,08x42x4 2.00
43 48600299 O-ring 6x1,2 NBR70 4.00
44 48600578 Spring (13,9) 37-32 rebound 2.00
45 48600576 Tap 6x46 rebound 2.00
47 48600382 Spring (11,4) 0,4-8 valve 2.00
48 48600519S3 reed holder incl. PIN SET 2.00
49 48600512 Round-wire snap ring 28,5x1,5 2.00
50 48600542 HS countersunk head screw M4x6 2.00
51 46811499 O-ring 21x2 NBR70 4.00
52 48600047 Piston 6x27,8x9 compression 2.00
53 50180222 O-ring 4x1,5 NBR70 8.00
54 48600977S PIN KIT 2.00
55 40540486 Nut M6x0,5 h6,5 WAF 10 rebound 2.00
56 48600744 Guiding ring 39x44x8 2.00
57 48600577 Spring guide ring 27,08x32x9,5 2.00
59 48600113 Washer 32x42x2,5 plastic 2.00
60* 48600863SA AXLE CLAMP LEFT + TUBE CPL. 1.00
61* 48600864SA fork shoe ri. + tube cmpl. 1.00
62 0025080256 HH collar screw M8x25 4.00
63* 48600885 Nut valve M6x0,5 h6,5 WAF17 2.00
64 48600202 Spring (8,5) 16,5 valve 2.00
69 48600509 Tap 6x38 compression 2.00
71 48600575 Piston 6,07x22,7x13 2.00
72 48600455 Piston ring 21x23x5 2.00
74 48600296 RING D=23,45X2,65 2.00
75 48600829 Seal ring Freudenberg 12mm 85S 2.00
76* 48600760S SCREW SLEEVE M24,5X1 CPL 2.00
77 48600430 Guide bushing 12x14x10 2.00
78 48600709 Check valve locking R4 2.00




79 48600446 Round-wire snap ring 24x2 2.00
81 15080017 Silicon plug 60Sh 2.00
82 48600692 Rubber cap 26,4x11 2.00
83 48600765S1 FORK OIL SAES5 5L 2008 1.00
84 40140024 O-ring 43x2 NBR70 siliconized 2.00
85 4860051651 screw cap M41x1 cmpl. 2.00
87 48600526 Cross flat head screw M4x10 4.00
88 48600514 Clamping ring bladder 11,31x22 2.00
98 T511 SILICONE GREASE F. DUST STRI 1.00
99* R14018 REPAIR KIT SEALS CC 2010 1.00

* = New part




